Operating manual
Brakes for Asynchronous Motors / Asynchronous Motors IE2
W
E
K
EE
P
TH

Include the following when ordering replacement parts:
– item no. of the part according to the replacement parts lis
– model designation according to the rating plate
– serial number according to rating plate
You can reach the STÖBER replacement parts service by
phone: 07231 582-1190 (-1191, -1224, -1225), or fax: 07231
582-1010.
Important notice: The replacement parts lists are not
assembly instructions! They are not binding for assembly of
the gear unit. Use only original replacement parts from
Stöber. Otherwise we will provide no guarantee and will
assume no liability for resulting damages!
6 Disposal
This product contains recyclable materials. Observe local
applicable regulations for disposal.
307/2014 ID 442015_en.04
Operating manual
Brakes for Asynchronous Motors / Asynchronous Motors IE2
W
E
K
EE
P
TH
IN
G
S
M
O
VI
N
G
en
7 Appendix
Technical data:
Technical data for standard wide-range brakes with high-
speed rectifier:
Typ Mot. MB P20 WNR W01 LN Lmax gmin t2 t11DC t11AC JB mB
[Nm] [W] [106 J] [106 J] [mm] [mm] [mm] [ms] [ms] [ms] [10-4 [kg]
kgm2]
K38-03 80K,80L 10 30 37,5 12,5 0,2 0,5 6,5 55 15 100 0,79 1,7
K38-04 90L,90S 20 30 76,0 19,0 0,2 0,6 8,0 90 25 180 1,50 3,3
K38-05 100K,100L 36 48 112,0 28,0 0,2 0,6 10,0 110 25 220 3,85 5,0
L48-14 112M 60 50 215,0 43,0 0,3 0,8 6,0 150 65 390 6,93 5,7
L48-16 132M,132S 80 55 434,0 62,0 0,3 1,0 7,5 180 90 540 16,5 8,7
L48-18 160K,160L,160M 150 85 540,0 90,0 0,4 1,0 8,0 300 110 660 31,9 13,2
L48-20 180L,180M 260 100 612,0 76,5 0,4 1,2 9,6 400 200 1200 80,3 21,2
L48-25 200L,200M,225M,225S 400 110 792,0 88,0 0,5 1,4 12,5 500 270 1620 220 32,0
Typ Mot. MB UDC UAC LN Lmax t2P t11DCP t11ACP WNRP/ ZS
WNR
[Nm] [V] [V] [mm] [mm] [ms] [ms] [ms] [1/min]
50-60 [Hz]
K38-03 80K,80L 10 115 220–275 0,2 1.36 - 1.75 31 - 26 13 - 16 78 - 85 3.9 - 5.2 40
K38-04 90L,90S 20 115 220–275 0,2 1.6 - 2.1 50 - 44 17 - 21 126 - 139 3.5 - 5.3 40
K38-05 100K,100L 36 115 220–275 0,2 2.1 - 2.8 55 - 48 35 - 42 186 - 198 4.8 - 6.5 25
L48-14 112M 60 127 220–275 0,3 2.5 - 3.4 89 - 76 54 - 65 359 - 390 4.6 - 6.2 5
L48-16 132M,132S 80 127 220–275 0,3 2.5 - 3.4 107 - 91 75 - 90 497 - 540 4.1 - 5.6 5
L48-18 160K,160L,160M 150 127 220–275 0,4 2.5 - 3.4 179 - 152 91 - 110 608 - 660 4.7 - 6.3 5
L48-20 180L,180M 260 127 220–275 0,4 2.5 - 3.4 238 - 203 166 - 200 1105 - 1200 3.5 - 5.9 2
L48-25 200L,200M,225M,225S 400 127 220–275 0,5 2.5 - 3.4 286 - 244 224 - 270 1492 - 1620 4.3 - 6.0 1
4ID 442015_en.04 07/2014